Parts List for Interchange Industrial GN70-I (item No. 65710)
. Note: When ordering parts, please state part order number and description.
Interchange Industrial GN70'|

NO. |ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | [NO. |ORDERNO. |DESCRIPTION Q
1 100434 Cylinder Cap Unit 1 41 [100210 Nail Support 1
2 100127 Screw M6 X 30 4 42 (100214 Magazine Post 1
3 100142 Grommet 1 43 100216 Contact Arm Cover 1
4 100143 Protector 2 44 100119 Collar 1
5 100144 Cylinder Cap Seal 1 45 1100078 Rubber Washer 3
[ 6 100145 Piston Stop 1 46 1100215 Magazine 1
7 100146 Spring, Head Valve 1 47 100079 Step Pin 1
-, 8 100147 0-Ring 1 48 1100221 Rubber Washer 1
l:':"'x_ 9 100219 Washer, Head Valve Spring |1 49 1100180 0-Ring 1
-:: 10 |100148 Head Valve Piston 1 50 [100296 0-Ring 1
(_t_-f - 11 (100149 0-Ring 2 51  [100179 Straight Pin 1
l(\_j 12 [101825 Main Piston Assembly 1 52 1100294 Nose 1
Py 12.1 1101824 Main Piston (1) |]53 [100188 Screw Socket Hd M8 X 30 |4
LB )- 12.2 (101823 Driver (1) ||54 [100073 0-Ring 1
(-f’ 13 |100153 0-Ring 1 55  [100066 Roll Pin 1
Sy 14 [100154 Cylinder Seal 1 56 |100095 Step Pin 1
”,_,D 15 [100155 Cylinder 1 57 100199 Feed Pawl 1
: 16 [100156 0-Ring 1 58 [100092 Spring, Feed Pawl 1
G 1 - 17 |100157 Cylinder Ring 1 59 (100104 C-Ring 1
'(l 3) _ 18 [100158 0-Ring 1 60 100207 Spring Collar 1
— 19 [100159 0-Ring 1 61 100206 Spring, Feed Piston 1
(3)~ 20 [100176 Bumper A 1 [[62 [100205 |Stop, Feed Piston 1
e 21 (100177 Bumper B 1 63 [100098 0-Ring 1
L4/ 22 1103132 Frame 1 64 (100203 Feed Piston 1
(;|_f:‘- B 26 1100220 Roll Pin 1 65 (100011 0-Ring 1
= 27 (100174 Roll Pin 4 66  [100045 Screw Socket Hd M6 X 40 |1
. 28 [100063 Trigger Valve Unit (C.T) 1 67 100083 Door Latch 1
(_H]_,- - f:-u_s) 29 100067 Trigger Unit (C.T) 1 68 (100084 Spring, Door Latch 1
P — 30 (100175 Contact Arm Guide 1 69 [100197 Check Pawl 1
)= (e 31 1100185 Spring, Contact Arm 1 70 100085 Spring, Check Pawl 1
(|_~;‘. e 32 (100186 Contact Arm 1 71 {100090 Roll Pin 1
— (53)° 33 [100208 |Screw SocketHdM6X35 |1 |[[72 [100191  [Door 1
(w} _ ! ) 34 100117 Nut, Elastic Stop M6 2 73 [100194 Step Pin 1
— o ."}T,-':. 35 100168 0-Ring 1 74 (100187 Dust Cover 1
(:EEL,- B ,_: 36 [100432 End Cap 1 75 [100080 Hook Dust Cover 1
—, { 37 (100209 Magazine Cover 1 76 100283 Driver Guide 1
LT o 38 100113 Receiver, Spring 2 77 103121 Name Label 2
b (as)— 39 [100110 _|Spacer 1 [[78 [100037 _ |Warning Label 1
l/ 40 (100111 Tension Spring 1 79 1100453 Seq. Trigger Valve Assy (1

& 2@

@ @

[CN70-1 I B 1 01 AR

CN70-1 (02/09/17)



